H3C S5850 Series Data Center Ethernet Switch
Product description
H3C S5850 series switches are data center-level high-density Ethernet switch products independently developed by H3C. The S5850 series switches are specially designed
for data centers, supporting rich data center features, dual power supplies, dual fans, front and rear air ducts. Provide the industry's compact switch flexible dynamic
combination of Gigabit and 10 Gigabit ports. The S5850 series are positioned as high-density gigabit access switches in data centers and cloud computing networks, and
can also be used for TOR top-of-rack access switches in overlay networks or converged networks.
H3C S5850 series switches currently include the following models:
H3C S5850-54QS: Supports 48 100/1000/1000Base-T ports, 4 1GE/10GE SFP+ ports, 2 40GE QSFP+ ports

SFP module type
SFP module name
Center
wavelength
(unit:
nm）
SFP module
interface
connector
type
Interface cable specifications
Maximum
transmission
distance of optical
fiber
Gigabit SFP module SFP-GE-SX-MM850-A 850nm LC 500/125µm multimode fiber 550m
DATA SHEET
SFP module type
SFP module name Center wavelength
(unit:
nm）
SFP module
interface
connector
type
Interface cable specifications
Maximum
transmission distance
of optical fiber
62.5/125µm multimode fiber 275m
SFP-GE-LX-SM1310-A
1310nm
9/125μm single mode fiber
10km
SFP-GE-LH40-SM1310 40km
SFP-GE-LH40-SM1550
1550nm
40km
SFP-GE-LH80-SM1550 80km
SFP-GE-T not involving RJ-45 Twisted pair 100m
SFP+ optical module purchase
SFP+ interface module name
Center
wavelength
SFP+ module
interface
connector type
Interface fiber specification
Maximum
transmission distance
of optical fiber
SFP-XG-SX-MM850-A 850nm
LC
50/125µm multimode fiber 300m
SFP-XG-LX-SM1310 1310nm 9µm/125µm single mode fiber 10km
SFP+ cable
LSWM1STK
-
SFP+
SFP+ cable
0.65m
LSWM2STK 1.2m
LSWM3STK 3m
LSTM1STK 5m
10GE AOC cable
SFP-XG-D-AOC-7M
-
SFP+
10GE AOC cable
7m
SFP-XG-D-AOC-10M 10m
SFP-XG-D-AOC-20M 20m
40G QSFP module cable option
S5850 series switch QSFP port support module block cable list
Module block cable type Module block cable name Center
wavelength